



AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO

SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT

NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-2610

BETWEEN

CAREERSOURCE BROWARD

AND

THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BROWARD
COLLEGE, FLORIDA (SUBRECIPIENT)

THIS IS NOT AN AGREEMENT FOR RESEARCH
AND DEVELOPMENT

DUNS#	077283471
FEDERAL AWARD IDENTIFICATION (FAIN) #	AA-3221 0-18-55-A-12
FEDERAL AWARD DATE	03/04/2020
TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD	\$2,538,776
FEDERAL AWARING AGENCY	US DOL
CFDA#	17.259
PASS THROUGH ENTITY	Florida Department of Economic Opportunity
CONTRACT OFFICER	Mason Jackson
CONTACT INFORMATION	Per Notice Section in the Agreement

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Sub-grant Agreement is fully supported by the Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award totaling \$540,000.00



AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT
No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-2610
FOR
PROGRAM YEAR 2020-2021
BETWEEN
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND

THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BROWARD COLLEGE, FLORIDA

THIS AMENDMENT TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-2610, which was entered into the 27th day of June, 2019 by and between CAREERSOURCE BROWARD hereinafter referred to as CSBD, the administrative entity and fiscal agent for the CareerSource Broward Council of Elected Officials and the Broward Workforce Development Board, Inc. having its principal office at 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 and THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BROWARD COLLEGE, FLORIDA hereinafter referred to as SUB-GRANTEE, existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida as a public body politic, having its principal office at 111 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, to begin on the date this Amendment is executed by the parties and to terminate June 30, 2021.

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, CareerSource Broward and Sub-grantee entered into an Agreement effective June 27, 2019 to serve out of-school youth as defined under the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 Pub. L. 113 – 128, which terminates on June 30, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, at their meeting on April 23, 2020, the CSBD governing boards approved the renewal of the Agreement and approved the award of additional funds for the period of the extension; and

WHEREAS, CareerSource Broward wishes to amend the existing Agreement to extend the program for out of school for an additional 12 months term;



NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the parties hereto agree to amend Sub-grantee's Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-2610 as follows:

1. Article 3, Fiscal Management, is amended by replacing section 3.2.1 a. with the language below:

3.2 Compensation

3.2.1 Total Compensation

a. The total funds allocated for the program to be operated under this Agreement for the renewal period shall be Five Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars and zero cents (\$ 540,000.00), in accordance with the budget attached to this Amendment as Exhibit A.

2. Article 5, Program Requirements, Section 5.16.1 is amended substitute the following for Article 5, Section 5.16.1 in the original Agreement as follows:

5.16 Agreement Term

5.16.1 The term of this Amendment shall begin on July 1, 2020 and shall end on June 30, 2021. There are three (3) additional one-year extensions if provider continues to meet performance. Renewal shall be at the option of the CSBD governing boards and the appropriation and availability of funds as described in this Agreement.

3. Article 7, Scope of Work Section 7.2 Recruitment sub-paragraph 7.2.1 is amended to add a new sub-subparagraphs "a -b" as follows:

a. For purposes of this program enrollment is defined to mean enrollment in WIOA and in classes, short-term workforce development training, and workforce development activities that increase employment retention, and earnings of participants and that increase post-secondary credential attainment delivered by Sub-grantee.

b. Once a youth has completed the classes, short-term workforce training, and/or workforce development activities necessary to obtain the credential identified in the Individual Service Strategy or in the alternative is disengaged based upon the youth's own statement to that effect or has stopped attending class, attending short-term workforce development training activities for more than one semester, and cannot be contacted they shall not be counted in the enrollment



level of 120 students Sub-grantee has committed to enroll and maintain through the term of this sub-agreement.

4. Article 7, Scope of Work Section 7.2 Recruitment sub-paragraph 7.2.8 is amended to add the underscored language as follows:

7.2.8 In recruiting youth Sub-grantee shall recruit youth interested in training programs of less than a year as well as those resulting in an Associate's degree, to assure there are sufficient program exits during each year this program is in effect and to positively impact required performance under this Sub-grant. To this effect at minimum of (10) youth interested in programs that will be completed by the end of the program year (June 30) shall be recruited for the 2020 – 2021 program.

5. Article 7, Scope of Work Section 7.4 Program Services sub-paragraph 7.4.8 is amended to add the underscored language as follows:

7.4.8 Sub-grantee shall provide participants with intensive support to aid them in transitioning into an academic setting, work site experiences, and placement. Unless youth are enrolling in higher education to complete a 4 year degree upon completion of Sub-grantees program they shall be placed in employment, placed in an apprenticeship or the military within 45 days of completion of their course of study pursuant to their Individual Service Strategy.

6. Article 7, Section 7.4, Program Services sub- paragraph, 7.4.14 g Work Experience sub-subparagraph i., is amended to add the underscored words as follows:

- i. All youth enrolled in the program shall be offered an opportunity to participate in a subsidized work experience aligned with their educational goals. Youth shall be informed of the ability to participate in a paid WIOA internship at the time of their enrollment. To the extent funds are available a minimum of 60 youth shall be encouraged to participate in a work experience internship. Youth who are working may also elect to participate in a work experience as determined appropriate for the youth by their case manager.



7. Article 7, Section 7.4, Program Services sub- paragraph, 7.4.14 g Work Experience sub-subparagraph iii., is amended to add sub section jj as follows:

jj. Youth enrolled in the CSBD program shall offered a WIOA internship unless WIOA funds are not available in which instance they can be offered a Federal Work Study opportunity through their FASFA award if eligible.

8. Article 7, Section 7.4, Program Services sub- paragraph, 7.4.14 g Work Experience sub-subparagraph viii., is amended to add the underscored language as follows:

viii. Sub-grantee may serve as a host worksite for work experience slots planned for the youth. In such instance Sub-grantee shall complete the CSBD training plan document and assure timesheets are properly completed so that the youth can be entered into the CSBD work experience payroll system. Sub-grantee employment specialists shall work to develop worksites with private and public sector aligned with the youths' educational goals. The employment specialists will secure private and public sectors worksites for the participants. Placements will focus on aligning OSY youth participant internships with their educational goals.

9. Article 7, Section 7.4, Program Services sub- paragraph, 7.4.14 g Work Experience is amended to add subparagraph ix as follows:

ix. Sub-grantee shall follow the policy it has adopted for the College with respect to safety policies in the workplace in response to the COVID 19 pandemic. Sub-grantee shall inform participants of the rules or policies in place in the Sub-grantee offices and shall inquire as to policies in place in the referral of youth to worksites in the private and public sectors. Sub-grantee shall make a determination about the appropriateness of the worksite and shall assure that the youth is in accordance with the referral.

10. Article 7, paragraph 7.6, Participant Incentives sub- paragraph, 7.6.3 is amended to add the underscored words and to delete the language that is stricken as follows:

7.6.3 In accordance with USDOL guidance youth may not be provided an incentive payment for enrollment or solely for attendance in class. Youth may not receive an incentive for participating in attending a work experience. The incentive should be for making it to the midway and/or completion of the work experience for which they are receiving a wage. Youth must show positive outcomes, passing assessments and



attaining functional grade gains to be eligible for an incentive. Incentives should be interspersed throughout the youth's tenure in the program.

11. Article 7, paragraph 7.8, Program Staffing, sub- paragraph, 7.8.2 b is amended to add the underscored words and to delete the language that is stricken as follows:

- b. The Employment Success Specialists will have acknowledge of pathway competencies and experience working with local employers. With the addition of an employment specialist Sub-grantee shall strive to increase the development of worksites in the private and public sectors as appropriate for the youth. The Employment Success Specialists shall also assist youth with placement into unsubsidized employment upon completion of their course of study.

12. Article 7, paragraph 7.10, Performance, Program sub- paragraph, 7.10.1 sub-subparagraphs b, d, e, and f are amended to add the underscored words and to delete the language that is stricken as follows:

- b. Enrollment Goals - Sub-grantee shall maintain an enrollment of one hundred and twenty (120) youth who are enrolled in classes, short-term workforce training, or workforce development activities. As youth exit the program the slot shall be refilled within 45 days so that a caseload of 120 youth is maintained throughout the program. Youth enrolled in WIOA who are not in classes, not in short-term workforce training or are engaged in workforce development activities for longer than a semester shall not be counted in determining whether Contractor has met its enrollment performance. Sub-grantee at its option may serve up to 163 participants, by refilling slots as youth exit the program.

13. Article 7, paragraph 7.10, Performance, Program sub- paragraph, 7.10.1 is amended to add sub-subparagraph "j." as follows:

- j. The parties understand that CSBD is subject to performance measures negotiated with the State Department of Economic Opportunity (DEO) each program year. When DEO does not negotiate the performance measures timely, which is defined as prior to the start of this contract or amendment term, the parties will exercise good faith to make adjustments to the stated performance measures, herein, so as to meet the benchmarks set by the DEO.



14. All provisions of said Agreement, which are not in conflict with this Amendment, shall continue to be enforced in accordance with the terms and conditions therein.
15. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of said Agreement.
16. The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been signed by all the parties.



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this document on the respective dates under each signature:

The District Board of Trustees of Broward College, Florida signing by and through its _____ following _____ (Board, Executive, Commission) approval on the ____ day of _____, 2020 and CareerSource Broward signing by and through its President/CEO.

AS TO THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BROWARD COLLEGE, FLORIDA:

WITNESSED BY:

Elizabette Bravin L.S.

Debra Young-Saltier L.S.

DocuSigned by:
Mildred Coyne
DCAA8BDE1B7E441...
(Signature) Mildred Coyne

Printed Name _____

TITLE: SVP, Workforce Ed

DATE: 6/30/2020

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

WITNESSED BY:

Amy Winer L.S.

Moya Brathwaite L.S.

BY: Carol Hylton
(Signature) CAROL HYLTON
MASON C. JACKSON, JR.

TITLE: PRESIDENT/CEO

DATE: 07/02/2020

Approved as to form by the CareerSource Broward
General Counsel
2890 W. Cypress Creek Road
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

BY: Rochelle Daniels
Rochelle J. Daniels
General Counsel



Broward College
BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
Administration

Reminder: Administration is limited to 5%

Note: Totals will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Line Item				TOTAL
Personnel				
Salaries *	\$ -			\$ -
Fringe Benefits	\$ -			\$ -
Mileage	\$ -			\$ -
Total Personnel	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Non Personnel				
Supplies	\$ -			\$ -
Materials	\$ -			\$ -
Books	\$ -			\$ -
Teaching Aids	\$ -			\$ -
Credential training	\$ -			\$ -
Postage	\$ -			\$ -
Telephone	\$ -			\$ -
Maintenance	\$ -			\$ -
Printing	\$ -			\$ -
Equipment Rental	\$ -			\$ -
Equipment Purchase	\$ -			\$ -
Space Rental	\$ -			\$ -
Insurance	\$ -			\$ -
Utilities	\$ -			\$ -
** Indirect Costs	\$ 25,714			\$ 25,714
Audit	\$ -			\$ -
Legal	\$ -			\$ -
Accounting	\$ -			\$ -
***Profit	\$ -			\$ -
Background Screening	\$ -			\$ -
Subcontractor	\$ -			\$ -
Total Non-Personnel	\$ 25,714	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,714
Total ADMINISTRATION	\$ 25,714	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,714

*Must be explained in detail.

** Must have an approved indirect cost rate plan all other overhead must be itemized.

***Profit - For for-profits only. Profit is limited to 7.5%.

*** Note that all gray areas are read only and can not be changed.



Broward College
BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
Services

Note: Totals will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Line Item				TO
Personnel				
Salaries *	\$ 376,495			\$ 3
Fringe Benefits	\$ 130,049			\$ 1
Mileage	\$ 1,500			\$
Total Personnel	\$ 508,044	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5
Non Personnel				
Supplies	\$ 742			\$
Materials				\$
Books	\$ -			\$
Teaching Aids	\$ -			\$
Credential training	\$ -			\$
Postage	\$ -			\$
Telephone	\$ -			\$
Maintenance	\$ -			\$
Printing	\$ 500			\$
Equipment Rental	\$ -			\$
Equipment Purchase				\$
Space Rental	\$ -			\$
Insurance	\$ -			\$
Utilities	\$ -			\$
** Indirect Costs	\$ -			\$
Audit	\$ -			\$
Legal	\$ -			\$
Accounting	\$ -			\$
***Profit	\$ -			\$
Background Screening	\$ 5,000			\$
Subcontractor	\$ -			\$
Total Non-Personnel	\$ 6,242	\$ -	\$ -	\$
Total SERVICES	\$ 514,286	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5

*** Note that all gray areas are read only and can not be changed.



Broward College
PERSONNEL DETAILS
Salaries

List all positions included and the total amount of wages requested for each cost category. Add more lines if necessary. All allocations of salary across cost categories must equal 100% of the total salary for each position.

NOTE: Columns with 0 will be automatically calculated when other items are entered.

Job Title	Staff member (If known)	Annual Salary	Year 1 (12 months)	% of Salary to Admin Budget	\$ to Admin Budget*	% of Salary to Services Budget	\$ to Services Budget**	% of Salary from CareerSource Broward Programs
EX: Case Manager	Jane Doe		\$ 26,000	10	\$ 2,600	50	\$ 13,000	100
Project Director	Olivia Sarson	\$ 77,506	\$ 77,506	0.00%	\$ -	100.00%	\$ 77,506	100%
Compliance and Worksite Monitor	Althea Blackwood	\$ 44,194	\$ 44,194	0.00%	\$ -	100.00%	\$ 44,194	100%
Success Coach	Britney Blackwell	\$ 53,606	\$ 53,606	0.00%	\$ -	100.00%	\$ 53,606	100%
Success Coach	Jenny Rainey	\$ 53,606	\$ 53,606	0.00%	\$ -	100.00%	\$ 53,606	100%
Success Coach	Jaclen Milo-Waite	\$ 54,582	\$ 54,582	0.00%	\$ -	100.00%	\$ 54,582	100%
Employment Specialist	Tiara Striggles	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000	0.00%	\$ -	100.00%	\$ 45,000	100%
Employment Specialist	To be hired	\$ 48,000	\$ 48,000	0.00%	\$ -	100.00%	\$ 48,000	100%
								100.00%
TOTALS					\$ -		\$ 376,495	

*Total must match the total salaries on Administration Budget (Budget Sheet #1)
 **Total must match the total salaries
 ***Include all non-CareerSource Broward Funds

Broward College
PERSONNEL DETAILS
Fringe Benefits

Enter fringe benefits for all positions listed on Budget page 4. Add more lines if necessary.

NOTE: Columns with 0 will be automatically calculated when other items are entered.

Job Title	Staff member (If known)	Annual Salary	Year 1 (12 months)	Total Fringes	% of Fringes compared to Salary	% of Fringes to Admin Budget	\$ for fringes to Admin Budget*	% of Fr to Serv Budget
EX: Case Manager	Jane Doe		\$ 26,000	\$ 4,680	18%	10	\$ 468	
Project Director	Olivia Sarson	\$ 77,506	\$ 77,506	\$ 22,485	29.01%	0.00%	\$ -	100
Compliance and Worksite Monitor	Althea Blackwood	\$ 44,194	\$ 44,194	\$ 16,999	38.46%	0.00%	\$ -	100
Success Coach	Britney Blackwell	\$ 53,606	\$ 53,606	\$ 18,549	34.60%	0.00%	\$ -	100
Success Coach	Jenny Rainey	\$ 53,606	\$ 53,606	\$ 18,549	34.60%	0.00%	\$ -	100
Success Coach	Jaclen Milo-Waite	\$ 54,582	\$ 54,582	\$ 18,710	34.28%	0.00%	\$ -	100
Employment Specialist	Tiara Striggles	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000	\$ 17,132	38.07%	0.00%	\$ -	100
Employment Specialist	To be hired	\$ 48,000	\$ 48,000	\$ 17,626	36.72%	0.00%	\$ -	100
TOTALS							\$ -	

*Total must match the total fringes on Administration Budget (Budget Sheet #1)

**Total must match the total fringes on Serives Budget (Budget Sheet #2)

***Include all non-WorkForce One Funds



Broward College
 BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
 Personnel Costs

Itemize any items in your budget under the categories listed and provide cost breakdown.

Note: Items with 0 will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Cost Category*	Item	Qu
EX: Distance Travelled (Per employee)	Pompano to Fort Lauderdale	8
in-county travel	travel from campus to campus and from campus to worksite/business and from campus to CareerSource Broward - 3,093 x .485 state mileage rate (Broward College policy)	3
TOTAL		

* Must match categories on budget pages 1-3

** Must match totals on Budget Summary, Budget Page 3



Broward College
 BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
 Non-Personnel Costs

Itemize any items in your budget under the categories listed and provide cost breakdown.

Note: Items with 0 will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Cost Category*	Item	Quantity	Unit C
EX: Supplies	Paper	50	\$25
Supplies	Paper, pencils, pens, office supplies, folders, labels for OSY participant records		
Printing	Outreach materials, workshop materials, resumes, business cards, and printing of program forms and materials		
Fingerprinting Cost	Fingerprinting for on-the-job training for OSY participants		
Indirect cost	BC has an approved indirect cost rate agreement negotiated in accordance with 2 CFR 200 of 52% of all salaries and fringe benefits. An allowable administrative cost of 5% of the total budget is being charged.		

* Must match categories on budget pages 1-3

** Must match totals on Budget Summary, Budget Page 3



Broward College

Line Item	Annual Expense	Administration	Services
Personnel			
Salaries *	\$ 376,495	\$ -	\$ 376,495
Fringe Benefits	\$ 130,049	\$ -	\$ 130,049
Mileage	\$ 1,500	\$ -	\$ 1,500
Total Personnel	\$ 508,044	\$ -	\$ 508,044
Non Personnel			
Supplies	\$ 742	\$ -	\$ 742
Materials	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Books	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Teaching Aids	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Credential training	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Postage	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Telephone	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Maintenance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Printing	\$ 500	\$ -	\$ 500
Equipment Rental	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Equipment Purchase	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Space Rental	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Insurance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Utilities	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
** Indirect Costs	\$ 25,714	\$ 25,714	\$ -
Audit	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Legal	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Accounting	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
***Profit	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Background Screening	\$ 5,000	\$ -	\$ 5,000
Subcontractor	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Non- Personnel	\$ 31,956	\$ 25,714	\$ 6,242
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 540,000	\$ 25,714	\$ 520,528



TRANSACTION DETAILS	DOCUMENT DETAILS
Reference Number ABEE2CB3-0EBA-4AD2-B9D5-A1D4A3335724 Transaction Type Signature Request Sent At 07/01/2020 13:09 EDT Executed At 07/06/2020 07:52 EDT Identity Method email Distribution Method email Signed Checksum d1146caea09c7fa759c9a74cf25c2c35ab9cc95cae09e1e6224ccf0986854df Signer Sequencing Enabled Document Passcode Disabled	Document Name Broward College-Partially Executed-Amendment No 1 To Agreement 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-2610- Bc Signed Filename broward_college-partially_executed-amendment_no_1_to_agreement_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-2610-bc_signed.pdf Pages 15 pages Content Type application/pdf File Size 1.04 MB Original Checksum 152e9774859647904ff046bfb5b02d638d98f6d97ee3f72a5824dab0738def5

SIGNERS

SIGNER	E-SIGNATURE	EVENTS
Name Amy Winer Email awiner@careersourcebroward.com Signer Sequence 1 Components 1	Status signed Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum 87a297743d34cd83b1738082b039841a7eb9b232a0f89293a661167f45b6bd05 IP Address 67.23.70.69 Device Internet Explorer via Windows Typed Signature  Signature Reference ID B3AEDBBF	Viewed At 07/06/2020 07:52 EDT Identity Authenticated At 07/06/2020 07:52 EDT Signed At 07/06/2020 07:52 EDT
Name Carol Hylton Email chylton@careersourcebroward.com Signer Sequence 0 Components 2	Status signed Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum 559813159f96c814f76f4d477f58b12f99a391902ab4ca9b7d189fe530db6480 IP Address 67.23.70.69 Device Chrome via Windows Typed Signature  Signature Reference ID CA5AAC82	Viewed At 07/02/2020 14:23 EDT Identity Authenticated At 07/02/2020 14:23 EDT Signed At 07/02/2020 14:23 EDT

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT
07/06/2020 07:52 EDT	Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Internet Explorer via Windows from 67.23.70.69.
07/06/2020 07:52 EDT	Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Internet Explorer via Windows from 67.23.70.69.
07/06/2020 07:52 EDT	Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Internet Explorer via Windows from 67.23.70.69.
07/02/2020 14:23 EDT	Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.
07/02/2020 14:23 EDT	Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.
07/02/2020 14:23 EDT	Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.
07/02/2020 14:23 EDT	Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.
07/02/2020 14:23 EDT	Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT
07/02/2020 14:23 EDT	Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.
07/02/2020 14:23 EDT	Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.
07/01/2020 13:09 EDT	Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.
07/01/2020 13:09 EDT	Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'broward_college-partially_executed-amendment_no_1_to_agreement_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-2610-_bc_signed.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.



TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number
E0FE634C-F263-4D18-B4BF-3D764E0C46E3

Transaction Type
Signature Request

Sent At
07/06/2020 12:41 EDT

Executed At
07/06/2020 12:44 EDT

Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum
15b85d790f59ce3d858da2334fda9861d20f9db9d8675b20d70505e9642b0c2bf

Signer Sequencing
Disabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name
Executed Broward College-Amendment No 1 To Agreement 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-2610-Bc Signed With - signed-Certificate

Filename
executed_broward_college-amendment_no_1_to_agreement_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-2610-bc_signed_with_-signed-certificate.pdf

Pages
17 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size
557 KB

Original Checksum
d3868e26ce083b765a7e84d130c323ca0a8db3891a8d47c6b00f4e0bf8591c6e

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name
Rochelle Daniels

Email
rdaniels@careersourcebroward.com

Components
1

E-SIGNATURE

Status
signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
07cb27eaab9cc655c0460684aab84f91a2532fd6f9decaf5f21a68f127337318

IP Address
67.23.70.69

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature


Signature Reference ID
CA8A0921

EVENTS

Viewed At
07/06/2020 12:43 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
07/06/2020 12:44 EDT

Signed At
07/06/2020 12:44 EDT

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP

AUDIT

07/06/2020 12:44 EDT Rochelle Daniels (rdaniels@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

07/06/2020 12:44 EDT Rochelle Daniels (rdaniels@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

07/06/2020 12:43 EDT Rochelle Daniels (rdaniels@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

07/06/2020 12:41 EDT Rochelle Daniels (rdaniels@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

07/06/2020 12:41 EDT Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'executed_broward_college-amendment_no_1_to_agreement_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-2610-bc_signed_with_-signed-certificate.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.